The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the Sanction 
Order bearing Memo No. 417(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/3/2020-UNV SEC Dept. of HE 
dated 12.08.2021 issued by tlte Assistant Secretary to the Government of West 
Bengal, Higher Education Department regarding sanctioning of salary grant (Non­
COSA) of Rs.2,37,77,912/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Seventy Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve) only in respect of Vidyasagar University for the 
period from July 2021 to September, 2021. 
After thorough discussion 011 the Sauction Order issued by the Assistant Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department regarding

[...]

The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the Sa11ctio11 
Order bearing Memo No. 416(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/3/2020-UNV SEC Dept. of HE 
dated 12.08.2021 issued by the Assistant Secretary to the Government of West 
Bengat Higher Education Departme11t regarding sanctioning of salary grant of 
Rs.9,20,71,656/- (Rupees Nine Crore Twenty Lakh Seventy One Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifty Six) only in respect of Vidyasagar University for the employees in 
chair against sanctioned post for the period from July 2021 to September, 2021. 
After thorough discussion 011 the Sanction Order issued by the Assistant Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department regarding